
05/12/%004 15:25 FAX 907.585418

Barbara Ollila. Grant Administrator
Department of Health and Social Ser:vices
Division of A<hnmistrative Services
Facilities and PLanning Section
P.o. Box 110650
Juneau, Alaska 99811 Aprill, 2004

Dear Ms. Ollila:

I would like to request approval for a line item budget variance for Denali
Commission Grant #O6-4-C4898, awarded to Fairbanks Memorial Hospital. This grant
covers the costs to remodel an existing suite of rooms in order to develop a local Diabetes

Education Center.
Pricing for remodel costs have come in higher than original estimates. This is, in

part, due to the decision to build in cabinetry rather than use modular units. Additi<mally.
the plans have been aJtered ~lightly from the preliminary drawings. and additional
cabinetry was added. Fortupately. some equipment pricing came in lower than
anticipated, and operating ~g provided by the Greater Fairbanks Community
Hospital Foundation is sufflcient to cover some of the original grant requested equipment
costs. This makes it possibJe to shift some of the funds in the equipment budget into the
remodel budget. Approval <)f this request for budget variance would allow us to CO111plete
the project for the total pre\tiously approved funding amount.

Our design work is ~mpleted and our selected contractor is ready to begin,
pmding your approval. With your approval we can proceed with the remodel
immediately. Once work has begun. we hope to have the remodel completed within 8 to
10 weeks. Thlmk you for your assistance. your help has been greatly appreciated.

C~~_."- ~J DI1. I. ~

Anne Lilley, Ma:;;;~:ca1 Education
for Elizabeth Woodyard, Associate Administrator, Grants Administrator
Phone: (907) 458 - 5189 Fax: (907) 458-5418 anne.lillev@bannerhealth.com

Denali Center. 1510 19th Ave. . Fairbanks, AK 99701 . 907-458--5100
Fairbanks Memorial Hospital . 16~ QJwles St . Fairba.-1ks. AK 99701-5998 . r:xJ7-452-8181 . Fax 9O7-4~S324

Denali Center
Fairbanks Memorial Hospital

Banner Health System.



05/12/2004 15:26 fAX 9074585

REQUESTED AMMENDME:I"-i TO ARTICLE 3.
Grant # 06-4-4898 Denali Commission
April lit. 2004

CURRENT BUDGET SCHEDULE

~ I2!!l~H§S Grant

$45, 892
70,108

176,159
$292,159

$ 45,892
70,108
.0-

$116,000

-0-

-0-

176, 159
176, 159

Work Activi~
Equipment and
Furnit\n'e

Remodel
P ersonn ell 'R ent/P hone

Total:

AMMENDED BUDGET SCHEDULE

~ ~DHSS Grant

S 18,100
97,900

196,411
$312,412

$ 18,100
97 ,900
-0-

5116,000

.0-

.0-

196,411
196,411

Work Activitv
Equipment and
Furniture

Remodel
Pe!"SOnnel/ RentJ'Phone

Total:



Denali Commission Grant lO6-4-C4898

Final Design Plan 4/01/2004

Diabetea Outpatient Center Remodel

"-T
~;~Ii~;;--"~-"""\'\i 0fFa
[!H:!::)z

@

I .a..
~ I1.L~

~vJ
~P ROOW

~~4
I'/

I'-#, ~,
\

0~ ~
2'-0. II3'~' 'M<~

t 121-4 II .-I'-1tt

I
I

I .
~ ...

~ cftJ ~
@ ~.

!I '-" r::;::- ~ ~ "'bL/(:ftJ - - - -I \V

-.srALL NlW
POWER AND Co.IM
DROP ~ rur~
Egc.,WENT

nI2'-'-

I

--."",-

(;0\

~
roof". -- .

"c:o

4111L~~0
),; 0Ff.:[

m!::[] ~
I

11)l/ .'

r-at.

s
1 t I
~1,'-0-

1

~2'1.-.,
- tt6fN.i. PMnmN

TO~OF
EXSIIIC caJ~ -
PAIIT. ADJlIST E.
CW~ LPfT TO
~SS~.

@
I D.'M I

1121-5 I

l 12'-6j"

]11:
JI

@


